Johnson County, KS Town Oilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Meyers #D-1 (913) 837-8400 03/25/2014
Lease Owner:D and Z Ex

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
8 soil/clay 8
10 sandstone 18
9 shale 27
4 lime 21
4 shale 35
17 lime 52
9 shale 61
7 lime 68
9 shale 77
24 lime 101
13 shale 114
22 lime 136
11 sandy shale and shale 147
17 lime 164
33 shale 197
12 lime 209
14 shale 223
8 lime 231
21 shale 252
8 lime 260
3 shale 263
7 lime 270
49 shale 319
23 lime 342
10 shale 352
22 lime 374
5 shale 379
4 lime 383
6 shale 389
6 lime 395
109 shale 504
6 sandy shale and shale 510
37 shale 547
5 sand 552
3 sandy shale and shale 555
13 shale 568
4 lime 572
16 shale 588
7 lime 595
15 shale 610




Johnson County,
Well:Meyers #D-1

Lease Owner:D and Z Ex

KS

Town QOilfield Service,

(913) 837-8400

Inc. Commenced Spudding:

03/25/2014

3 lime 613
6 shale 619
12 shale 631
42 and lime 672
14 shale 687
5 sand 692
46 sandy shale 738
5 sand 743
7 sandy shale 750
109 shale 859
1 broken sand 860
4 sand 864
2 sand 866
4 sand 870
3 broken sand 873
2 broken sand 875
7 sandy shale 882
48 shale 920
25 sand 955
5 sandy shle 960
49 shale 1009
8 sand 1017
23 shale 1040
6 sandy lime 1046
89 lime 1139
61 lime 1200-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPNixD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
i = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP
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Town Qilfield

Services, Inc.
1207 N. 1st East
Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400
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